The Choir led the Church through the 
Hallelujah Chorus bringing the service 
to an end as Pastor Matthew Nwokoma 
finally prayed to close the service for the 
day.

Grateful to God for His help throughout 
the moment of our journey, the Peace 
and Joy of God reigned over all.

Over one thousand three hundred and 
forty (1,340), were immediately served 
sumptuous meals in the Church 
auditorium.

Hallelujah!

~ Bro. Alwell Chikwe Boms

MOVEMENTS
Rev  val 

inspired and mobilized followers. Revival is a 
serious spiritual movement that requires visible 
outcome such as change in attitude, renewal of